

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 1999

K. KANDASAMY & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P.M.V.P. CHANDRASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.

Mr.J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr.Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that the parties have been able to reach an

amicable settlement. The respondent is willing to compound the offence subject to the

permission of this Court on the terms and conditions agreed upon, which will be put in

writing before the Court, supported by affidavits of the parties concerned.  
For this

purpose, put up after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master

6ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 1999

K. KANDASAMY & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P.M.V.P. CHANDRASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.

Mr. J. B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that the parties have been able to reach an

amicable settlement. The respondent is willing to compound the offence subject to the permission of this Court on the terms and conditions agreed upon, which will be put in writing before the Court, supported by affidavits of the parties concerned. For this

purpose, put up after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master